SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Department of Public Health (DOPH) ?UBNZIIOTT%_IIZDATE:
une n

SUBJECT: Approve the Fourth Amendment to the Master Agreement with Blythe Ambulance Service,
INC. (Contract No. DPH02K.097)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

é ,:' 1) Approve the Fourth Amendment to the Master Agreement with Blythe Ambulance Service, Inc. for the
— - | exclusive operating area of the Palo Verde Valley for three years, commencing July 1, 2012 through June

30, 2015; and

2) Authorize the Chairperson to sign and execute four (4) copies of the Amendment.

(BACKGROUND: on page 2)

BN X’zu.ﬁ.a 3 flarepler,

Susgan Harrington, Director, Department of Public Health

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $0 Iin Current Year Budget: N/A
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 ! Budget Adjustment: N/A
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 |, For Fiscal Year: :]2/1 3
SOURCE OF FUNDS: N/A ‘ Positions To Be O]
‘ Deleted Per A-30] —
) Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: AFFRUVE

(

B_Y:_»L.Lg.,uau@ LUNCUPA
County Executive Office Signature Debra Cournoyer (

[] Policy

4 Policy

[] Consent
[] Consent

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 10/04/2011 3.9 District: 4 Agenda Number:

6/07/2011 3.14
ATTACHMENTS FILED 3 . 3 O

WITH THE CLERK OF Tiilz BOARD

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc




Community Health Agency
Form 11
Page 2

SUBJECT: Approve the Fourth Amendment to the Master Agreement with Springs
Ambulance Service, INC. (Contract No. 12-157)

BACKGROUND:

This Fourth Amendment will provide an additional three (3) year, performance period for this
contract. This contract’s performance period will then be in alignment with the American
Medical Response (AMR) Master Agreement, three (3) year extension, approved by the
Board on, Tuesday, June 12, 2012, Agenda Item #3.10.



DPHO02K.097

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT
WITH

SPRINGS AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC.
DBA BLYTHE AMBULANCE SERVICE

(Emergency Ambulance Service)

The Agreement between the COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE (COUNTY) and Blythe
Ambulance Service (CONTRACTOR) was first approved on June 11, 2002 Item 3.14, amended
for the first time on October 25, 2005, for the second time on June 24, 2008, and a third time on
June 7, 2011, is herby amended for a fourth time effective July 1, 2012 with the following:

1. Extend the performance period from July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2011 to
July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2015.

2. Add Item 2.13.1 under Section 2—OBLIGATIONS OF CONTRACTOR
which states: Contactor shall provide Riverside County EMS Agency with
Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD) access within 30 days of executing this
Fourth Amendment to the Agreement.

3. All other terms and conditions of this Agreement and previous Amendments
are to remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto has caused their duly authorized
representatives to execute this Amendment.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE CONTRACTOR
Springs Ambulance Service, Inc.
dba Blythe Ambulance Sgrvj
John F. Tavaglione John Valentine
Chairman, Board of Supervisors
o) %@M/G__&Ma/%ﬂk‘} vz,
Date Type or Print Name & Title
ATTEST: Date ¢ /
FORMAPYROYED ()L\N‘i Y L;()Ubta“ :l-.-z;\\ LV
Kecia, Harper-Them, / /\'\ A "D e
Clerk of the Board BY.. NRAL R KIPNIS SNV

Date



